Gedling %

Borough Council

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Reference

Resolved Narrative

ED830

ED842

ED846

ED848

ED850

ED851

ED852

ED853

ED855

ED856

ED859

ED860

To agree strategic principles to underpin future
approach to social media and to amend the
frequency of production of "Contacts" magazine.

To give approval to allow Officers to enter into a
Contract in respect of the provision of IT Support
SerVices to New Charter Housing Trust Limited.

To agree the Council's Home Energy Conservation
Act report.

To extend the contract for local implementation of
Department for Energy and Climate Change
(DECC)Fuel Poverty Fund and to agree virement of
additional DECC funding to extend the scheme.

To approve a grant in respect of third party legal fees
in relation to the drafting of the lease for Gedling
Country Park.

To agree to award a grant towards the costs
associated with the Gedling Borough Council Book
Festival.

To approve an inflationary increase to Public
Protection Service Fees and Charges where charges
are set locally.

To agree to grant further funding towards third party
legal fees in respect of the Gedling Country Park
Lease.

Changes to the appointments to Cabinet and the
distribution of Portfolios.

Seeking approval to authorise the Council’s Legal
Assistant to appear before the County Court to
represent the Council.

To agree that the draft protocol is submitted as
evidence in support of the Aligned Core Strategy for
Gedling Borough.

To approve a selection of names for streets on the
Stockings Farm development.

Date

11/04/2013

11/04/2013

11/04/2013

11/04/2013

11/04/2013

18/04/2013

19/06/2013

02/05/2013

14/05/2013

14/05/2013

18/06/2013

18/06/2013

Portfolio

Communication
and Public
Protection

Communication
and Public
Protection

Environment

Communication
and Public
Protection

Leader of the
Council

Leader of the
Council

Communication
and Public
Protection

Leader of the
Council

Leader of the
Council

Leader of the
Council

Leisure and
Development

Leisure and
Development



ED862

ED863

ED864

ED778

ED780

To agree an open tender process for the provision of
a three year contract (with an option to extend for a
further two years) for a fully managed vending
machine service at Leisure Centres.

To agree to the renewal of the lease with the Gedling
Indoor Bowls Club for a further three years from 30
July 2013.

To note the contents of the Food Service Delivery

Plan 2013/14 and approve the Plan for the Food,
Health and Housing Team to deliver.

To authorise prosecution proceedings.

To prosecute and seek a forfeighture order in the
Magistrates Court.

18/06/2013

18/06/2013

21/06/2013

04/07/2013

04/07/2013

Leisure and
Development

Leisure and
Development

Communication
and Public
Protection

Health and
Housing

Health and
Housing



