

## **DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY**

Reference	Resolved Narrative	<u>Date</u>	<u>Portfolio</u>
ED830	To agree strategic principles to underpin future approach to social media and to amend the frequency of production of "Contacts" magazine.	11/04/2013	Communication and Public Protection
ED842	To give approval to allow Officers to enter into a Contract in respect of the provision of IT Support SerVices to New Charter Housing Trust Limited.	11/04/2013	Communication and Public Protection
ED846	To agree the Council's Home Energy Conservation Act report.	11/04/2013	Environment
ED848	To extend the contract for local implementation of Department for Energy and Climate Change (DECC)Fuel Poverty Fund and to agree virement of additional DECC funding to extend the scheme.	11/04/2013	Communication and Public Protection
ED850	To approve a grant in respect of third party legal fees in relation to the drafting of the lease for Gedling Country Park.	11/04/2013	Leader of the Council
ED851	To agree to award a grant towards the costs associated with the Gedling Borough Council Book Festival.	18/04/2013	Leader of the Council
ED852	To approve an inflationary increase to Public Protection Service Fees and Charges where charges are set locally.	19/06/2013	Communication and Public Protection
ED853	To agree to grant further funding towards third party legal fees in respect of the Gedling Country Park Lease.	02/05/2013	Leader of the Council
ED855	Changes to the appointments to Cabinet and the distribution of Portfolios.	14/05/2013	Leader of the Council
ED856	Seeking approval to authorise the Council's Legal Assistant to appear before the County Court to represent the Council.	14/05/2013	Leader of the Council
ED859	To agree that the draft protocol is submitted as evidence in support of the Aligned Core Strategy for Gedling Borough.	18/06/2013	Leisure and Development
ED860	To approve a selection of names for streets on the Stockings Farm development.	18/06/2013	Leisure and Development

ED862	To agree an open tender process for the provision of a three year contract (with an option to extend for a further two years) for a fully managed vending machine service at Leisure Centres.	18/06/2013	Leisure and Development
ED863	To agree to the renewal of the lease with the Gedling Indoor Bowls Club for a further three years from 30 July 2013.	18/06/2013	Leisure and Development
ED864	To note the contents of the Food Service Delivery Plan 2013/14 and approve the Plan for the Food, Health and Housing Team to deliver.	21/06/2013	Communication and Public Protection
ED778	To authorise prosecution proceedings.	04/07/2013	Health and Housing
ED780	To prosecute and seek a forfeighture order in the Magistrates Court.	04/07/2013	Health and Housing